

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.A.No.1381 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	29.12.2025	<u>KL,J & NNR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Having satisfied with the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of this application, filing of certified copy of judgment in S.C.No.114 of 2021, dated 09.12.2025 passed by the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge at Jogulamba Gadwal District, is dispensed with for the present. <u>CRL.A.No.1381 OF 2025</u> Admit. Registry is directed to call for the original records in SC No.114 of 2021 from the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge at Jogulamba Gadwal District, prepare paper book and put up in the bundle. List on 05.01.2026 KL,J NNR,J kvs	

--	--	--	--